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Introduction 
 
The Government of Nunavut (GN) administers its voted transfer payments to public agencies, 
community governments, organizations and individuals as grants and contributions. 
 

• A grant is an unconditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, community 
government, organization or individual for which the recipient is, with the exception of 
meeting the eligibility criteria for the grant, not accountable to the government. 
 

• A contribution is a conditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, 
community government, organization or individual for which the recipient is accountable 
to the government for the use of the funds and fulfillment of the objectives for which the 
funding is provided. 

 
From the perspective of the general public, grants and contributions are an important source of 
government financial support for individuals and organizations whose work provides significant 
social, cultural or economic benefits to Nunavut.  Grants and contributions are available by 
application to the GN each year through its various departments.  Individuals and organizations 
seeking funds for a project would apply to the department that offers grants and contributions in 
the area most closely associated with the goals of the project. 
 
Summary of Grants and Contributions 
 
To ensure timely reporting and increased accountability to Nunavummiut, this Grants and 
Contributions Report is based on the information used to prepare the unaudited March 31, 2019 
Interim Financial Report of the Government of Nunavut.  
 
The report covers grants and contributions made against Vote 1 appropriations only.   
 
In 2018-19, the GN awarded approximately $459.1 million in grants and contributions, an 
increase of approximately $10.9 million over 2017-18.  Of these funds, approximately $18.2 
million were grants and $440.9 million were contributions. 
 
 

Summary of Grants and Contributions   2016-17   2017-18   2018-19 
  ($000)   ($000)   ($000) 

Grants 
 

17,251 
 

17,771 
 

18,179 
Contributions 

 
429,915 

 
430,424 

 
440,952 

Total   447,166   $448,195   $459,131 
 
Most departments in the GN participate in awarding grants and contributions.  Because of the 
nature of each department’s mandate, the number and size of its grants and contributions vary.  
In 2018-19, the GN’s departments awarded 390 grants and 970 contributions, as follows:  
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Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Community & Government Services 9,857           128      60,801         178      70,658         306      

Culture & Heritage 1,012           109      5,190           99        6,202           208      

Economic Development & Transportation 50                60        21,638         348      21,688         408      

Education 5                  3          23,114         133      23,119         136      

Executive & Intergovernmental Affairs 45                4          598              4          643              8          

Environment 35                14        1,813           31        1,848           45        

Family Services 6,875           8          57,150         29        64,025         37        

Finance -              -       12,126         24        12,126         24        

Health 300              64        5,483           100      5,783           164      

Justice -              -       13,809         22        13,809         22        

Nunavut Arctic College -              -       38,134         1          38,134         1          

Nunavut Housing Corporation -              -       201,096       1          201,096       1          

Total 18,179         390      440,952       970      459,131       1,360   

Departmental Summary
Grants Contributions Total

Recipients of grants and contributions range from territorial corporations to individuals. In 2018-19, the largest
recipient groups were territorial corporations, municipal governments, and individuals.

Territorial Corporation 
55.78% 

Municipal Government 
16.77% 

Individual 
13.22% 

Non-Profit Organization 
7.71% Statutory Body 

5.87% 
Business 

0.55% 

Federal/Territorial 
Government Partnership 

0.10% 

Summary of Recipient Categories 
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Community and Government Services (CGS)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

City of Iqaluit 5,516,711.86        Grants in Lieu of Taxes Grant Municipal Government

Hockey Nunavut 699,500.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Soccer Association 595,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Volleyball Nunavut 500,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Table Tennis 362,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Recreation and Parks Association of Nunavut 340,000.00           Recreation Leaders and Volunteer Training Grant Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Badminton Association 318,500.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

City of Iqaluit 221,918.18           Senior's Tax Rebate Program Grant Municipal Government

Municipal Training Organization (2 Grants) 170,000.00           Municipal Training Initiative Grant Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (7 Grants) 136,701.80           Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government

Wrestling Nunavut 125,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Curling Association 120,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Speed Skating 102,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Judo Nunavut 100,000.00           Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (11 Grants) 98,895.00             Physical Activity Initiatives Grant Municipal Government

Iqaluit Taekwon-Do Society 75,000.00             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Individuals Under $5,000 (24 Grants) 71,500.00             Technical Professional Studies Scholarships Grant Individual

Municipal Governments (12 Grants) 50,500.00             Traditional Activities Grant Municipal Government

Aqsarniit Ujauttaq 50,000.00             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit Tundra Tumblers 30,000.00             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Individuals under $5,000 (25 Grants) 25,000.00             Informatics Planning Services Grant Individual

Iqaluit Figure Skating Club 20,000.00             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Aniirajak Siarrijaaqtiit Amma Nuusimavattut 20,000.00             Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Artcirq 19,000.00             Recreation Leaders and Volunteer Training Grant Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (10 Grants) 14,150.00             Volunteer Recognition Program Grant Municipal Government

Municipal Governments (2 Grants) 13,900.00             Sports and Recreation Skills Grant Municipal Government

First Steps Daycare 10,000.00             Sports and Recreation Skills Grant Non-Profit Organization

Aakuluk Daycare 10,000.00             Physical Activity Initiatives Grant Non-Profit Organization

Individuals (5 Grants) 10,000.00             Sports and Recreation Scholarships Grant Individual

Iqaluit Curling Club 10,000.00             Nunavut Sports Clubs Grant Non-Profit Organization

Businesses Under $5,000 (5 Grants) 7,448.20               Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Business

Individuals Under $5,000 (2 Grants) 5,850.00               Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Individual

Inuksuk Infant 5,000.00               Physical Activity Initiatives Grant Non-Profit Organization

CPE Les Petits Nanooks 3,500.00               Sports and Recreation Skills Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub-Total 9,857,075.04        

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 45,450,999.00      Municipal Block Funding Contribution Municipal Government

Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 8,018,000.00        Municipal Water Sewer Program Contribution Municipal Government

Municipal Governments (24 Contributions) 2,512,080.00        Mobile Equipment Block Funding Contribution Municipal Government

Municipal Training Organization (3 Contributions) 1,094,319.88        Municipal Firefighter Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Association of Municipalities Insurance Exchange 850,000.00           Claim Reserve and Insurance Exchange - all municipalities Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Training Organization (3 Contributions) 557,250.00           Community Development Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (11Contributions) 459,355.00           Search and Resuce Facility Program Contribution Municipal Government

Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 413,275.00           Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government

Nunavut Association of Municipalities 205,000.00           NAM Annual Agreement Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Training Organization 129,719.71           Search and Rescue Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Training Organization (2 Contributions) 130,000.00           Community Land Administration Certification Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Sifec North Inc 124,000.00           Fire Fighting Equipment and Training Contribution Business

Nuna Link Ltd 118,271.02           Fire Prevention Strategies Contribution Business

Sifec North Inc 107,346.53           Fire Prevention Strategies Contribution Business

Roadpost Inc 93,140.10             Municipal Search and Rescue Satellite Phones Contribution Business

Spot Inc 84,276.35             Municipal Search and Rescue Satellite Phones Contribution Business

Municipal Governments (4 Contributions) 66,000.00             Inuit Games Support Contribution Municipal Government

Municipal Governments (4 Contributions) 54,052.55             Fire Fighting Equipment and Training Contribution Municipal Government

Municipal Governments (5 Contributions) 50,000.00             Pool and Waterfront Operations Contribution Municipal Government

First Air 37,282.41             Fire Prevention Strategies Contribution Business

Nuna Depot Inc 37,200.00             Fire Prevention Strategies Contribution Business

Detailed Tables of Grants and Contributions
The following tables list the 2018-19 Grants and Contributions by department, including recipient, amount and purpose of the funds.  A summary 
of total Grants and Contributions in 2018-19 to territorial corporations and municipal governments follow the detailed tables.
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5596 Nunavut Inc 36,234.09             Fire Prevention Strategies Contribution Business

Ovayok Broadcasting Society 33,000.00             Inuit Games Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization

5550 Nunavut Ltd 26,260.00             Search and Rescue Equipment Contribution Business

Qikiqtani Retail Services Ltd 25,550.00             Fire Fighting Equipment and Training Contribution Business

Northern Networks Ltd 21,678.00             Fire Fighting Equipment and Training Contribution Business

Atiigo Media 14,500.00             Fire Prevention Services Public Education - Fire Prevention Calendars Contribution Business

Businesses Under $5,000 (6 Grants) 16,859.48             Search and Rescue Equipment Contribution Business

Municipality of Arviat 12,340.79             Fire Prevention Strategies Contribution Municipal Government

First Steps Daycare Centre 8,500.00               Inuit Games Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization

DEA Contributions under $10,000 (9 Contributions) 7,395.84               Fire Prevention Contest Contribution Statutory Body

5596 Nunavut Inc 3,293.18               Fire Fighting Equipment and Training Contribution Business

Municipal Governments (12 Contributions) 2,300.00               Fire Prevention Services - Fire Chief Funding Contribution Municipal Government

The North West Company LP 1,800.00               Fire Prevention Services Public Education Contribution Business

Contribution Sub-Total 60,801,278.93     

Total 70,658,353.97     

Culture and Heritage (CH)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (14 Grants) 203,000.00           Operations of Radio Station Grant Municipal Government

Businesses Under $10,000 (8 Grants) 40,000.00             Compliance with the Inuit Language Protection Act Grant Business

Non-Profit Organizations Under $10,000 (4 Grants) 25,000.00             Operations of Elders Committee Grant Non-Profit Organization

Non-Profit Organizations Under $10,000 ( 3 Grants) 15,000.00             Compliance with the Inuit Language Protection Act Grant Non-Profit Organization

Alianait Entertainment Group 15,000.00             Alianait Arts Festival and Concert Grant Non-Profit Organization

Association des Francophones du Nunavut 15,000.00             Operations of Radio Station Grant Non-Profit Organization

Bradford, Emily 15,000.00             Explore Culture Grant Individual

Isaksimagit Inuusirmi Kataujjiqatigiit (Embrace Life Council) 15,000.00             Sharing with Qimaavik Embrace Life Council Isaksimagit Katujjiqatigiit 
Program

Grant Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Taloyoak 15,000.00             Community Public Service Announcement Grant Municipal Government

Ilisaqsivik Society 15,000.00             Elders and Youth Tent Making Workshop Grant Non-Profit Organization

Ilisaqsivik Society 15,000.00             Sulugaaq Igluvigaq Making Course Grant Non-Profit Organization

Ilisaqsivik Society 15,000.00             Sulugaaq Fishing Net Making Course Grant Non-Profit Organization

Innovation Marketing Inc 15,000.00             Inuktitut Karaoke-Prototype, Proof of Concept Grant Business

Iqaluit Community Tukisigiarvik Society 15,000.00             Elder-Advisor and Hunter Guides at Nunamiut Care Camp Project Grant Non-Profit Organization

Alivaktuk, Jeannie 15,000.00             Sewing Program Grant Individual

Padluq, Jeannie 15,000.00             Atigiliuriuqsaqnaq Grant Individual

Ningeongan, Johnny 15,000.00             Alijivik Culture and Heritage Site Visits for Youth Grant Individual

Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society 15,000.00             Inuktitut Uqausiit, Piqqusiit Grant Non-Profit Organization

Kitikmeot Heritage Society 15,000.00             Archaeology Project Grant Non-Profit Organization

Kolola, Koochie 15,000.00             Inaqnut Pijisiniq - Serving our Elders Grant Individual

Kolola, Koochie 15,000.00             Sinaliaq Innait amma Uvikkait 2018 Grant Individual

Eetuk, Lucassie 15,000.00             Inuit Culture Project Grant Individual

Eetuk, Luke 15,000.00             Maqaigujjiniq Program Grant Individual

Nakoolak, Margurite 15,000.00             Operations of Radio Station Grant Individual

Municipality of Igloolik 15,000.00             Tukkaq Society - Aniumanir Grant Municipal Government

Paniyuk, Natuk 15,000.00             Inuktitut Language Program Grant Individual

Kitikmeot Heritage Society 15,000.00             Fifth Thule Expedition Atlas Project Grant Non-Profit Organization

The Project Circle 14,500.00             Inuktut Flashcard App and Website Grant Non-Profit Organization

Porter, Andrew 14,000.00             The Importance of Dogs and the Inuit Way of Life Grant Individual

Municipality of Sanikiluaq 14,000.00             Four Seasons Project Grant Municipal Government

Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 13,000.00             Qamutiliurniq Grant Non-Profit Organization

Students on Ice Foundation 13,000.00             Students on Ice Expedition 2018 Grant Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Igloolik 12,848.00             Hat Making and Net Fishing Camp Grant Municipal Government

Nakoolak, Peter 11,000.00             Umiangaq, Unaaq, and Sakku Making Grant Individual

Mukyunik, Tamar 11,000.00             Meat Butchering Grant Individual

Netser, Jake 10,605.14             Goose Hunting, Egg Picking and Fishing Project Grant Individual

Kidlapik, Elizabeth 10,500.00             Nattiqusiurnni Grant Individual

Nunavut Black History Society 10,500.00             Black History Month 2018-19 "Exploring our Similarities, Celebrating 
our Diversity, Remembering our History" Project

Grant Non-Profit Organization

Ishulutak, Lasaloosie 10,000.00             Inuit Qaujimajatuqanga Grant Individual

Eetuk, Eetuk 10,000.00             Iliqusituqaq Program Grant Individual

Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 10,000.00             Piqalujaujaq Gathering House Grant Municipal Government

Northern Youth Abroad 10,000.00             2018 Northern Youth Abroad Canadian Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Qajakkut payable to Inuit Heritage Trust Inc 10,000.00             Learning Traditional Hunting Techniques and Technologies Grant Non-Profit Organization

Ishulutak, Lasaloosie 9,600.00               Inuit Culture Project Grant Individual

Inuit Ilagiit 8,810.00               Inuktitut Dance Lessons and Music Grant Non-Profit Organization

Anglican Youth Committee 8,000.00               Anglican Youth Committee Grant Non-Profit Organization

Demester, Isaac 8,000.00               Inuktitut Ilinniaqta 2.0 Grant Individual
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Municipality of Sanikiluaq 8,000.00               Inuktitut Reading Materials Grant Municipal Government

Nakoolak, Solomon 8,000.00               Umiangaq Small Boat Project Grant Individual

Netser, Sarah 7,590.00               Elders Sewing Program Grant Individual

Emiktowt, Jonathan 7,328.00               Elders and Youth Without Hunting Gear Grant Individual

Nakoolak, Darcy 7,000.00               2018 Spring/Summer Seasonal Harvesting Grant Individual

Nowyuk, Joey 6,500.00               Qilaut Songwriting Contest Program Grant Individual

Chesterfield Inlet District Education Authority 6,450.00               Sewing Program Grant Statutory Body

Individuals Under $5,000 (6 Grants) 6,000.00               Qilaut Songwriting Contest Program Grant Individual

Tiktak, Noah 5,700.00               Drum Making Grant Individual

Arviat Qaggiqtiit 5,000.00               Arviat Qaggiqtiit Grant Non-Profit Organization

Arviq Hunters and Trappers Organization 5,000.00               2018 Bowhead Hunt Grant Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Arviat 5,000.00               Community Justice Committee - Sewing Program Grant Municipal Government

Municipality of Kugluktuk 5,000.00               Kugluktuk Youth Council 2018-2019 Grant Municipal Government

Municipality of Kugluktuk 5,000.00               Kugluktuk Elders Committee Grant Municipal Government

Municipality of Pond Inlet 5,000.00               Ingirrajiit Nunalingnut Grant Municipal Government

Inamariit Elders Committee 5,000.00               Pangnirtung Youth Council Grant Non-Profit Organization

Inuit Broadcasting Corp. 5,000.00               Culture and Heritage Program (Iqqaumavut: We Remember Them 
Project)

Grant Non-Profit Organization

Kitikmeot Heritage Society 5,000.00               Kitikmeot Heritage Society Innuinnaqtun Capacity Building Grant Non-Profit Organization

Ishulutak, Lasaloosie 5,000.00               Inuit Uqausinginni Inuktuuliqtitsiniq Grant Individual

Nangmalik, Mary 5,000.00               Inuit Language Centre Grant Individual

Municipality of Cambridge Bay 5,000.00               Operations of Mayor's Youth Advisory Council Grant Municipal Government

Municipality of Sanikiluaq 5,000.00               Youth Committee Grant Grant Municipal Government

Municipality of Sanikiluaq 5,000.00               Elder Committee Grant Grant Municipal Government

The Nunavut Seniors Society 5,000.00               Elders Feast Grant Non-Profit Organization

Walker, Samantha 5,000.00               Archaeology Project Grant Individual

Guilbault, Yan 5,000.00               Sealskin Avataq Workshop Grant Individual

Jones Kriterdluk, Mary 4,500.00               Uqausiliriniq Project Grant Individual

Businesses Under $5,000 (2 Grants) 4,275.87               Compliance with the Inuit Language Protection Act Grant Business

Judai, Itee 4,264.00               Sealskin Skinning Grant Individual

Saluviniq, Susan 3,981.60               Community Public Service Announcement Grant Individual

Grants Sub-Total 1,011,952.61        

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Inuit Uqausinginnit Taiguusiliuqtiit 1,459,255.20        Operation of Agency Contribution Statutory Body

Nunavut Film Development Corp. 200,000.00           Core Funding Agreement Contribution Business

Nunavut Municipal Training 160,000.00           Municipal Training Organization Language Training Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

123 GO 147,200.00           Culture and Heritage Program (Toonik Tyme Festival) Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Taloyoak 110,015.25           Municipal Road Signage Contribution Municipal Government

Ilisaqsivik Society 100,000.00           Inuit Societal Values Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 100,000.00           Takuginai Webisodes: 2018-2019 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 100,000.00           Takuginai Webisodes: 2018-2019 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit Community Tukisigiarvik Society 100,000.00           Illiqustittigut Makigiarniq Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Kugluktuk 90,000.00             Kugluktuk Heritage Centre: Expansion Plan to Add Climate Control 
System

Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Kugluktuk 87,000.00             Operation of Heritage Centre Contribution Municipal Government

Kitikmeot Heritage Society 87,000.00             Operation of Heritage Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nattilik Heritage Society 87,000.00             Operation of Heritage Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunatta Sunakkutaangit Museum 87,000.00             Operation of Heritage Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society 85,000.00             Renovation Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Pond Inlet 78,000.00             Rebecca P. Idlout Library Contribution Municipal Government

Kivalliq Inuit Association 70,000.00             Pijunnaqsiniq Cultural Camp Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunatta Sunakkutaangit Museum 68,945.00             Renovation Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 62,000.00             John Ayaruaq Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Independent Television 60,000.00             Nunavut Film Circuit Contribution Non-Profit Organization

City of Iqaluit 55,000.00             Renovation Project Contribution Municipal Government

Kitikmeot Heritage Society 51,513.00             May Hakongak Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inuit Heritage Trust 50,000.00             Archaeology Excavation at Qaummaarviit Territorial Park Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qikiqtani Inuit Association 50,000.00             Sakku Baffin Regional Men's Gathering Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Wijesooriya, Aloka (2 Contributions) 50,000.00             Local Actors Sharing Importance of Inuit Childrearing in Today's 
Changing Society

Contribution Individual

Aqqiumavvik Society 45,174.00             Donald Suluk Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (2 Contributions) 44,143.00             Traditional Knowledge - Counselling Project Contribution Municipal Government

Municipal Governments (2 Contributions) 43,404.01             Inuit Language Music Production Contribution Municipal Government

Piruqatigiit Resource Centre 42,857.00             Pijarialivut: What we need to do Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Bilingual Education Society 42,800.00             Annual Inuktut Film Festival Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Igloolik 42,000.00             Amittuq Community Library Contribution Municipal Government

Ilisaqsivik Society 41,500.00             Clyde River Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kugluktuk District Education Authority (DEA) 40,700.00             Kugluktuk Community Library Contribution Statutory Body
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Municipal Government (2 Contributions) 40,000.00             Elders and Youth Camp Project Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Pangnirtung 40,000.00             Qimiruvik Library Contribution Municipal Government

Simonson, Thor 36,898.22             Inuit Language Music Production Contribution Individual

Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 35,000.00             Inuit Film and Video Archives Development Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Independent Television Network 33,000.00             Silamit Contribution Non-Profit Organization

City of Iqaluit 30,000.00             Qammaq Renovation & Improvements, 2018 Contribution Municipal Government

Tatanniq Idlout, Lucie 30,000.00             The Inuktitut Waiting For Godot Contribution Individual

Municipality of Cape Dorset 30,000.00             Extending the Youth Centre Contribution Municipal Government

Artcirq 27,319.00             Inuit Language Music Production Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 27,000.00             Qanuq Isumavit Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Amarualik, Angela 25,854.08             Inuit Language Music Production Contribution Individual

Alianait Entertainment Group 25,000.00             Alianait Arts Festival and Concerts - 2017-2018 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Association des Francophones du Nunavut 25,000.00             Renovation Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Kugluktuk 25,000.00             Cultural activities Contribution Municipal Government

Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 25,000.00             Pituqat Web Series, Season III Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 25,000.00             Renovation Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inuit Heritage Trust 25,000.00             Reconstructing of Iglujuaq for cultural learning and programming Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit Music Society 25,000.00             2018 Iqaluit Summer Music Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kitikmeot Heritage Society 25,000.00             Qingaut Oral History and Archaeology Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kitikmeot Heritage Society 25,000.00             Tariunnuaq Toponymy Research Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kitikmeot Heritage Society 25,000.00             Inuinnait Archives Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kivalliq Inuit Association 25,000.00             Art Camp Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Sanikiluaq 25,000.00             Programming of Elders Radio Show Contribution Municipal Government

Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 25,000.00             19th Nunavut Arts Festival Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Independent Television 25,000.00             Silamit (Live) on the Air Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qaggiavuut Nunavut Performing Arts Centre 25,000.00             Renovation Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qaggiavuut Nunavut Performing Arts Centre 25,000.00             Kiinalik Youth Mentorship Programme Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nattilik Heritage Society 22,000.00             Renovation Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Areak, Looee 20,222.64             Inuit Language Music Production Contribution Individual

Qaumayuq Kipsigak, Ham 20,000.00             Sanirajak Traditional Place Names Contribution Individual

Municipality of Kugluktuk 20,000.00             Summer Day Camp 2018 Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Whale Cove 20,000.00             Traditional Knowledge Program Contribution Municipal Government

Ilisaqsivik Society 20,000.00             Elders and Youth Kamik Making Workshop Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Koonar, Joamie 20,000.00             Youth Out on the Land Project Contribution Individual

Municipality of Igloolik 20,000.00             Cultural Activities in Igloolik Project Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Sanikiluaq 20,000.00             Uliqnaisivi Kinngarni Contribution Municipal Government

Kitikmeot Heritage Society 20,000.00             The Elders in Residence Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Artcirq 15,000.00             The Artcirq Youth Training Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CPE les Petits Nanooks 15,000.00             Le Renard A La Guitare Fait Une Petite Tournee Contribution Non-Profit Organization

City of Iqaluit 15,000.00             Elders Gathering Project 2018 Contribution Municipal Government

Fairchild-Taylor, Gwenna 15,000.00             Promoting Positive Self-Esteem Through Music, Creation and Drama 
Project

Contribution Individual

Ilisaqsivik Society 15,000.00             Sulugaaq Spring Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Igloolik 15,000.00             Josh Haulli Contribution Municipal Government

Nunavut Independent Television 15,000.00             Caribou Storyteller Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Independent Television 15,000.00             Elders Coordinator Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qaggiavuut Nunavut Performing Arts Centre 15,000.00             Pinnguaqatigiit Contribution Non-Profit Organization

The Nunavut Seniors Society 15,000.00             2018 Potential Seniors Society Workshop Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ilisaqsivik Society 13,000.00             Men's Shed - Building a Safe and Supportive Space for Men in the 
Community

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Tainiq Committee 12,000.00             Drum Dance Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Northern Haze, C/O James Ungalaq 11,129.46             Inuit Language Music Production Contribution Individual

Kugluktuk District Education Authority 10,725.14             Inuit Language Music Production Contribution Statutory Body

Municipality of Coral Harbour 10,000.00             Seal Parka Workshop Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Kugluktuk 10,000.00             Evening Sewing Classes Contribution Municipal Government

Human Cargo Theatre 10,000.00             Annie Pootoogook: Portrait of an Artist Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Paquin, Johanna 10,000.00             PhotoVoice Project Iqaluit Contribution Individual

McBair, Martha 10,000.00             Embassy of Imagination Art Show Contribution Individual

Municipality of Cambridge Bay 10,000.00             Connecting Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Igloolik 10,000.00             Artcirq 20th Anniversary Show Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Igloolik 10,000.00             Igloolik IQ Contribution Municipal Government

The Great Northern Arts Festival 10,000.00             The Great Northern Arts Festival Support of Nunavut Artists Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Sanikiluaq 5,000.00               Art Class Project Contribution Municipal Government

Panika, Corey 3,310.83               Inuit Language Music Production Contribution Individual

Contribution Sub-Total 5,189,965.83        

Total 6,201,918.44        
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Economic Development and Transportation (EDT)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals under $10,000 37,500.00             Aviation Scholarships Grant Individual

Individuals under $10,000 12,650.00             Math and Science Awards Grant Individual

Grants Sub-Total 50,150.00             

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (25 contributions) 4,502,149.68        Community Capacity Building Funding Contribution Municipal Government

Nunavut Development Corporation 3,358,000.00        Core Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation

Nunavut Film Development Corporation 1,361,000.00        Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (16 contributions) 1,299,688.00        Community Transportation Initiatives Program Contribution Municipal Government

Municipal Governments  (6 Contributions) 1,201,079.18        Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government

Nunavut Tourism 1,000,000.00        Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Business Credit Corporation 700,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation

Municipal Governments (14 contributions) 644,593.82           Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Municipal Government

Municipal Governments  (9 Contributions) 536,094.22           Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Municipal Government

Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 517,159.91           Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Baffin Business Development 450,000.00           Business Development Centers Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Natural Resources Canada 450,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Federal Government

Kitikmeot Community Futures 300,000.00           Business Development Centers Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kivalliq Business Development Centre 300,000.00           Business Development Centers Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Fisheries Association 263,443.74           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

2HF Inc 250,000.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business

Jenn 87 Hairstyling 240,000.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business

Nunavut Economic Developers Association 225,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Individuals under $10,000 (89 Constributions) 214,346.89           Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Individual

Clyde River Hunters and Trappers Association 176,829.00           Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Alianait Entertainment Group 175,000.00           Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kitikmeot Inuit Association 169,275.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Individuals under $10,000 (65 Contributions) 152,853.61           Small Business Support Contribution Individual

NWT And Nunavut Chamber of Mines 145,000.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Economic Developers Association 144,990.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 136,561.56           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

SmartICE Sea Ice Monitoring & Information Inc. 125,000.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 115,000.00           Regional Chamber of Commerce Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

The JR Economic Club of Canada 105,600.00           Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Businesses under $10,000 (19 Contributions) 94,356.92             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Nunavut Film Development Corporation 91,408.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kitikmeot Chamber of Commerce 90,000.00             Regional Chamber of Commerce Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kivalliq Chamber of Commerce 90,000.00             Regional Chamber of Commerce Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Artcirq 79,964.00             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Development Corporation 75,000.00             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation

Canadian Executive Service Organization 71,594.50             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (3 contributions) 69,037.88             Small Business Support Contribution Municipal Government

Qaggiavuut Nunavut Performing Arts Centre 68,000.00             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kurtairojuark Hunters and Trappers Organization 55,000.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kitikmeot Corportation 54,812.00             Mine Training Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (2 contributions) 52,995.58             Visitor Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Arviat 52,482.00             Mine Training Fund Contribution Municipal Government

NWT And Nunavut Chamber of Mines 51,531.00             Mine Training Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Alianait Entertainment Group 50,000.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Economic Developers Association 50,000.00             CEDO Training Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Mining Symposium 50,000.00             Nunavut Mining Symposium Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Spence Bay Hunters & Trappers Association 49,197.35             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pitseolak, Jamasie 47,160.28             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Individual

Nunavut Community Futures 46,339.16             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qikiqtani Inuit Association 41,175.00             Mine Training Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit Chamber of Commerce 40,860.00             Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Mittimatalik Hunters & Trappers Organization 40,000.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Illu Inc 37,173.19             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Pang Fest 36,579.60             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kivalliq Trade Show Society 36,567.97             Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Businesses under $10,000 35,976.15             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Business

Nunavut Bilingual Education 35,000.00             Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Miqsuqta c/o Emily Joanasie 33,445.13             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Sanikiluaq Hunters and Trappers Association 32,045.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
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Ikurraq Food Bank Society 32,000.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ekaluktutiak Hunters & Trappers Organization 30,000.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kugluktuk Angoniatit Association 30,000.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Literacy Council 30,000.00             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qajuqturvik Food Centre 30,000.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ilisaqsivik Society 29,080.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kivalliq Inuit Association 25,196.42             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iglugili 25,000.00             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Ungalaq, Zipporah 25,000.00             Small Business Support Contribution Individual

Vincent Desrosiers Original 24,638.88             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Actua 24,000.00             Independent Science Program for Youth Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments under $10,000 (6 Contributions) 23,633.26             Visitor Centre Funding Contribution Municipal Government

Hall Beach Hunters and Trappers Association 22,800.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pangnirtung Bus Service 22,752.50             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Kitikmeot Chamber of Commerce 22,250.29             Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Igloolik Coffee 22,125.00             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Peter Pitseolak School 22,000.00             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Statutory Body

Amarok Enterprises Ltd 21,671.00             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Kivalliq Science Educators 21,000.00             Independent Science Program for Youth Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Uqqurmiut Inuit Artists Association 20,274.82             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Individuals under $10,000 (2 Contributions) 18,495.32             Prospector's Assistance Program Funding Contribution Individual

Kitikmeot Community Futures 18,276.73             Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ikaluktutiak Elks Lodge 593 16,140.92             Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Brown, Danielle 15,754.92             Small Business Support Contribution Individual

Nilaulaaq Outfitting 15,340.50             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Ikajutit Hunters and Trappers Association 14,942.27             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ungalaq Transportation Services 14,002.50             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Alivaktuk Outfitting Ltd 13,243.23             Small Business Support Contribution Business

Pangnirtung District Education Authority 12,936.00             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Statutory Body

Kines, Clare A 10,796.05             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Individual

Aiviq Hunters and Trappers Association 10,000.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit Music Society 10,000.00             Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Resolute Bay Hunters and Trappers Association 10,000.00             Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Film Development Corporation 9,026.88               Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Businesses under $10,000 8,621.39               Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Business

Ivalu Ltd 6,482.85               Visitor Centre Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation

Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter 5,975.00               Country Food Distribution Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit District Education Authority 5,000.00               Independent Science Program for Youth Funding Contribution Statutory Body

Iqaluit District Education Authority 3,024.00               Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Contribution Statutory Body

Contribution Sub-Total 21,637,846.05     

Total 21,687,996.05     

Education (EDU)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

The Learning Partnership 3,000.00               2018-19 COP Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

Pangnirtung District Education Authority 1,000.00               Education Week Grant Statutory Body

Coral Harbour District Education Authority 696.94                   Education Week Grant Statutory Body

Grants Sub-Total 4,696.94               

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Teachers' Association 3,406,683.02        NTA Professional Improvement Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Arctic College 2,032,107.40        Nunavut Teacher Education Program Contribution Territorial Corporation

Iqaluit District Education Authority 1,249,229.00        District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Arviat District Education Authority 870,801.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Rankin Inlet District Education Authority 756,567.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Baker Lake District Education Authority 666,537.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Coalition of Nunavut DEAs 665,000.00           Coalition of Nunavut District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Igloolik District Education Authority 656,379.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Cape Dorset District Education Authority 624,411.34           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Pond Inlet District Education Authority 617,049.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Kugluktuk District Education Authority 603,275.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Ikaluktutiak District Education Authority 573,776.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Gjoa Haven District Education Authority 566,433.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Canadian Red Cross Society 510,966.00           Respect Education/Be Safe Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Naujaat District Education Authority 498,715.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
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Taloyoak District Education Authority 479,666.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Kugaaruk District Education Authority 477,086.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Pangnirtung District Education Authority 438,003.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Coral Harbour District Education Authority 401,174.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Hall Beach District Education Authority 383,415.01           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Sanikiluaq District Education Authority 367,778.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Clyde River District Education Authority 359,733.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Arctic Bay District Education Authority 333,699.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Whale Cove District Education Authority 287,417.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

University of Prince Edward Island 282,000.00           Certificate in Educational Leadership Nunavut Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Commission Scolaire 260,683.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Kimmirut District Education Authority 255,402.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Chesterfield Inlet District Education Authority 218,196.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Iqaluit District Education Authority 217,686.43           Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body

Nunavut Literacy Council 175,000.00           Literacy Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Sivuniksavut 175,000.00           Operations & Maintenance Funding to Educational Institutions Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qikiqtarjuaq District Education Authority 164,869.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Municipal Governments (3 Contributions) 153,917.94           Daycare Program Contribution Municipal Government

Shared Care Child Care 137,336.62           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Cambridge Bay Childcare 136,458.40           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Resolute Bay District Education Authority 126,047.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Aakuluk Daycare 125,840.00           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Grise Fiord District Education Authority 122,105.00           District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

First Steps Daycare Centre 111,997.60           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (5 Contributions) 101,823.41           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government

Frontier College 100,000.00           Literacy Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Norhtern Youth Abroad 100,000.00           Nothern Youth Abroad Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kimmirut Pairivik Day Care 99,075.60             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Najuqsivik Daycare 93,121.60             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

National Arts Centre 93,000.00             Music Alive Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Arviat District Education Authority 90,000.00             Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body

Kataujaq Society Daycare 80,537.60             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Saipaaqivik Daycare 80,267.20             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kakayak Daycare 75,504.00             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Baker Lake Daycare Centre 73,611.20             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Apex District Education Authority 71,993.00             District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Naurainnuk Daycare 70,907.20             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Sivuniksavut Society Daycare 70,777.20             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Illaliuvik DayCare Society 70,298.80             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inniitait Society Daycare 66,528.80             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Piruqsiaq Daycare 63,720.00             Daycare StartUp Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kids on the Beach Daycare 62,951.20             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit Inuktitut Daycare 55,369.60             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Mianiqsivik Pairivik 55,369.60             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Tasiuqtigiit Hand in Hand Main 51,009.40             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Piruqsiaq Daycare 48,183.00             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Tasiuqtigiit Hand in Hand Main 44,943.50             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ajajaa Pairivik Society 42,785.60             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Shared Care Child Care 42,499.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Sivuniksavut Society Daycare 40,344.01             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Commission Scolaire 40,000.00             Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body

Kivalliq Science Educators 40,000.00             Kivalliq Science Educator's Community Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inuksuk Infant 35,256.00             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Individuals under $5,000 32,054.95             Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Individuals

CPE Les Petits Nanooks 28,979.60             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Rankin Inlet District Education Authority 28,345.00             Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body

Inuksuk Infant 27,184.78             Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit District Education Authority 25,981.20             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body

Pairivik Childcare Society 25,844.00             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kataujaq Society Daycare 25,183.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ikaluktutiak District Education Authority 25,175.00             Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body

Pond Inlet District Education Authority 24,838.99             Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Statutory Body

Commission Scolaire 24,705.20             Daycare Program Contribution Statutory Body

Najuqsivik Daycare 23,393.59             Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pangnirtung District Education Authority 22,898.29             Young Parent Stay Learning Contribution Statutory Body

Ilisaqsivik Society 22,299.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Clyde River District Education Authority 22,248.00             Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body

Ilisaqsivik Society 20,046.00             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Apex District Education Authority 20,000.00             Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body
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Sanikiluaq District Education Authority 20,000.00             Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body

Aakuluk Daycare 19,784.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit Parents and Tots 19,784.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pond Inlet District Education Authority 18,376.00             Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body

Joamie After School Program 18,140.00             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Butterfly Daycare 16,364.40             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pond Inlet District Education Authority 16,062.80             Daycare Program Contribution Statutory Body

Pangnirtung District Education Authority 15,111.20             Daycare Program Contribution Statutory Body

Piruqatigiit Resource Centre 14,811.48             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

First Steps Daycare Centre 14,367.50             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Koojesse Day Home 13,221.00             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Non-Profit Organizations Under $10,000 ( 2 Contributions) 12,580.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pirurivik Preschool Ottawa 12,229.20             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Non-Profit Organizations Under $5,000 ( 3 Contributions) 12,247.49             Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ikaluktutiak District Education Authority 10,180.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body

Taloyoak District Education Authority 8,673.00               Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body

Kugluktuk District Education Authority 8,484.26               Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body

Non-Profit Organizations Under $5,000 ( 2 Contributions) 8,111.92               Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kataujaq Society Daycare 5,000.00               Early Learning & Child Care Training Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Teachers' Association 1,729.35               Making A Difference Campaign Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Canadian Mathematical Society 1,000.00               Math At Work Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub-Total 23,113,749.48     

Total 23,118,446.42     

Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs (EIA)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Indspire 25,000.00             26th Anniversary Support Grant Non-Profit Organization

Inuit Circumpolar Council 10,000.00             Support the General Assembly Grant Non-Profit Organization

Ishulutaq, Jaco 5,000.00               Commissioner Arts Award Grant Individual

Avinqaq, Susan 5,000.00               Commissioner Arts Award Grant Individual

Grants Sub-Total 45,000.00             

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Tunnugavik Inc. 308,000.00           To support Devolution Negotiations Contribution Business

The Nunavut Seniors Society 150,000.00           Support for Office Related Expenses Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inuit Circumpolar Council 90,000.00             Inuit Circumpolar Council Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Arctic Inspiration Prize 50,000.00             Annual Contribution to Support Northern Business Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub-Total 598,000.00           

Total 643,000.00           

Environment (ENV)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Harvesters Under $1,000 20,948.06             Fur Price Program Grant Individual

Individuals Under $10,000 (13 Grants) 13,813.75             Wildlife Disaster Compensation Program Grant Individual

Grants Sub-Total 34,761.81             

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Secretariat 660,500.00           Hunters and Trappers Organization/Regional Wildlife Organization 
Funding

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Fisheries and Marine Training Consortium 150,000.00           Aboriginal Skills and Employment Partnership Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pangnirtung Fisheries Ltd 121,186.54           50% Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Business

University of Manitoba 87,963.66             Kivalliq Marine Research Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kabva Marine Services and Contracting Ltd 62,944.83             Test Fishery at York Sound and Kendal Straight Contribution Business

Carleton University 60,000.00             Nunavut Atlas Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Kitikmeot Foods Ltd 51,730.25             50% Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation

Feast Edible Explorations 50,000.00             Recipes and Stories for Nunavut Contribution Business

Feast Edible Explorations 50,000.00             Community Feast, Recipes and Stories for Nunavut Contribution Business

M&M 4 Productions Ltd 50,000.00             Arctic Char, Turbot and Sealing Hunting Episode Contribution Business

Nunavut Fisheries Association 50,000.00             Tracking the movement of Porcupine Crab Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Queen's University 50,000.00             Sustainable Fishery in Nunavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pangnirtung Hunters and Trappers Assocation 41,976.00             Nettling Lake Winter Fishing Infrastructure Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Mayukaluk Hunters and Trappers Assocation 39,282.00             Plant Improvement and Community Research Contribution Non-Profit Organization
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Amaruq Hunters and Trappers Association 39,178.00             Nettling Lake Winter Fishing Infrastructure Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Beverly and Qamanirjuaq Caribou Management Board 25,000.00             Annual Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Students on Ice Foundation 25,000.00             Students on Ice Expedition 2018 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Mayukaluk Hunters and Trappers Assocation 23,760.00             Inshore Fisheries Resource Assessment Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Fur Harvesters Auction Inc 20,000.00             International Wild Fur Promotional Campaign Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Dalhousie University 19,895.00             Nunavut Coastal Resouce Inventory Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 17,149.96             2018-2019 National Seal Day Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Country Food 17,083.21             50% Fish Freight Subsidy Contribution Business

Sanikiluaq Hunters and Trappers Organization 15,813.37             Wildlife Damage Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qikitaaluk Business Development Corporation 15,000.00             Cape Dorset Metal Clean-Up Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

University of Saskatchewan 15,000.00             Wildlife Health Assessment Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pangnirtung Fisheries Ltd 11,565.00             Latitudinal Changes in History of Nunavut Ringed Seals Contribution Business

Fur Institute of Canada 11,500.00             Annual Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Resolute Bay Hunters and Trappers Association 10,486.40             Wildlife Damage Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Individuals Under $10,000 (5 Contributions) 9,880.91               Wildlife Damage Prevention Program Contribution Individual

Spence Bay Hunters and Trappers Association 9,765.00               Wildlife Damage Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

University of Manitoba 1,285.00               Latitudinal Changes in History of Nunavut Ringed Seals Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub-Total 1,812,945.13        

Total 1,847,706.94        

Family Services (FS)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Students 6,789,793.18 Financial Assistance for Nunavut Students Grant Individual

Municipality of Sanikiluaq 14,000.00 Tool Making Project Grant Municipal Government

Johnston, Erin Kathleen 13,000.00 Junior High Girls Club Grant Individual

Mason, Megan 13,000.00 Prenatal Workshop and Perinatal Support Grant Individual

Municipality of Kugluktuk 12,913.79 Men and  Boys Initiative Grant Municipal Government

Municipality of Kugluktuk 12,445.34 Women's Empowerment Initiative Grant Municipal Government

Maktar, Danny 10,000.00 Men and  Boys Initiative Grant Individual

Municipality of Arctic Bay 9,553.08 Arctic Bay Tinniq Justice Committee Grant Municipal Government

Grants Sub-Total 6,874,705.39

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals 48,655,784.36 Social Assistance Payments Contribution Individual

Nunavut Seniors 1,285,200.00 Senior supplementary benefits Contribution Individual

YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 1,280,000.00 Qimaavik Transition House Contribution Non-Profit Organization

YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 605,000.00 Sivummut House - Women's Homeless Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Arctic College 551,043.24 Office Administration Program Contribution Territorial Corporation

Municipality of Cambridge Bay 510,500.00 Omingmak Men's Emergency Centre Contribution Municipal Government

Nunavut Fisheries and Marine Training Consortium 440,128.50 Inshore and Offshore Fishery and Marine Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Uquutaq Society 380,665.00 Men's Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Cambridge Bay 341,191.77 St. Michaels Safe Shelter Program Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Kugaaruk 330,000.00 Family Violence Prevention Program - Tammaaqvik Women's Shelter Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Kugluktuk 320,000.00 Family Violence Safe Shelter Contribution Municipal Government

Nunavut Seniors 307,378.97 Senior Fuel Subsidy Contribution Individual

Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter 300,000.00 Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 250,000.00 Equal Participation of Women in Society Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavummi Disabilities 241,880.00 Training Program for Persons with Disabilities Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Literacy Council 189,465.00 Miqqut Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Literacy Council 176,025.50 Niqisialiuniq Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Arctic College 146,807.26 Training program for Income Assistance  (G.R.E.A.T.) Contribution Territorial Corporation

Nunavut Fisheries and Marine Training Consortium 142,397.98 Marine and Fishing Skills - Kisarvik Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inspire Social Labs 142,005.50 Knowledge to Start a Business or Social Enterprise Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (2 Contributions) 111,261.76 Income Support Program Training Contribution Municipal Government

Nunavut Literacy Council 109,500.50 Small Engine Repair/Mechanics Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Frontier College 87,471.74 Trades Tutoring Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Individuals 69,369.37 Daycare User Subsidy Contribution Individual

Qajuqturvik Food Centre 46,800.00 Life Skills Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Aqqiumavvik Society 30,000.00 Inunnguiniq Programming Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Sundog Management 28,989.99 To Bridge the Gap in Labour Market Contribution Business

Inukshuk Guardian Society 26,125.00 Street Outreach Services for the Homeless Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Rick Hansen Foundation 20,000.00 Support Individuals with Mobility Impairment Contribution Non-Profit Organization

YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 14,630.00 Training for Shelter Staff and Clients Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Naujaat 10,500.00 Inunnguiniq Programming Contribution Municipal Government

Contribution Sub-Total 57,150,121.44     
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Total 64,024,826.83     

Finance (FIN)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Qulliq Energy Corporation 9,956,454.64        Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Residential Contribution Territorial Corporation

Individual Nunavummiut with Children 2,080,707.01        Nunavut Child Benefit Contribution Individuals

Businesses Under $10,000 (19 Contributions) 76,214.87             Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Contribution Business

Kitikmeot Foods Ltd 6,501.40               Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Contribution Territorial Corporation

Uqqurmiut Centre for Arts and Crafts 3,460.65               Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Contribution Territorial Corporation

Jessie Oonark Ltd 3,040.80               Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub-Total 12,126,379.37     

Total 12,126,379.37     

Health (HEA)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (24 Grants) 240,000.00           Public Health Strategy Grant Municipal Government

Individuals (39 Grants) 50,000.00             Nurse Bursary Grant Individuals

University of Toronto 10,000.00             Choosing Wisely Canada Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub-Total 300,000.00           

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Ilisaqsivik Society 886,255.00           Mobile Trauma Response Care Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Isaksimagit Inuusirmi Kataujjiqatigiit (Embrace Life Council) 870,167.00           Nunavut Suicide Prevention Strategy and Support for Communities Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qaggiavuut Nunavut Performing Arts Centre 250,000.00           Strength Through Pisiit - Strengthen a sense of belonging in Nunavut 
youth

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipal Governments (2 Contributions) 239,812.00           Alcohol and Drug Program - Community based support services Contribution Municipal Government

Ilisaqsivik Society 223,276.24           Facilitate the Ilisaqsivik Society Renewal Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Piruqatigiit Resource Centre 216,216.00           Piruqatigiit Child and Wellness Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Mianiqsijit Counselling 210,000.00           Counselling for Persons Affected by Family Violence Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 210,000.00           Qikiqtarjuaq Sober Events for Wellness Project Contribution Municipal Government

Isaksimagit Inuusirmi Kataujjiqatigiit (Embrace Life Council) 184,212.50           Cultural and Land Based Programs for Students and their Families Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship 153,152.48           Alcohol and Drug Program - Youth Substance Use Reduction Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Uquutaq Society 145,100.00           Healing and Sharing Circle Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Hall Beach 135,000.00           Our Journey of Life - After school drop-in activity centre Contribution Municipal Government

Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society 112,217.96           Alcohol and Drug Program - Youth Substance Use Reduction Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit Recreation and Parks Association 103,030.00           The Right Time Now Program - Build community capacity in the 
recreation sector

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qaujigiartiit Health Research 98,900.00             The Makimautiksat Program for 9-12 year olds - Prevention of suicide 
and promotion of wellness

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Qaujigiartiit Health Research 95,000.00             Inuusirvik Community Wellness Hub Planning Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Arviat 82,500.00             Alcohol and Drug Program - Youth Substance Use Reduction Contribution Municipal Government

Individuals under $3,000 (24 Contributions) 70,500.00             2019 Queen Elizabeth II Scholarship Contribution Individual

Isaksimagit Inuusirmi Kataujjiqatigiit (Embrace Life Council) 68,530.00             Elder-Youth Intergenerational Teaching Lessons Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Pangnirtung 58,905.00             Elders and Youth Working Together - Focus on bridging the gap 
between generations

Contribution Municipal Government

Iqaluit Community Tukisigiarvik Society 58,334.00             Support and assistance to Iqalummiut individuals and families Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ilisaqsivik Society 55,329.23             Reducing Self-Harm Among Youth through Music and Arts Expression Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Naujaat 50,380.00             Support youth involvement in planning and procedures Contribution Municipal Government

Pang Fest 50,000.00             Pang Fest - Celebrate Inuit Arts and Culture brought to Pangnirtung Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Youth LEAP 49,950.00             Qajaqtuaq Project - Inuit ingenuity and technological contribution to 
the world

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Pangnirtung 48,400.00             Aqvik and Angulautik Progam for women who prepare seal skin at 
home

Contribution Municipal Government

Municipal Governments (2 Contributions) 47,932.14             1 More Mile – Suicide Prevention Event Project Contribution Municipal Government

Rankin Inlet Fitness Society 43,973.53             Mental Wellness Through Fitness Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Pangnirtung 43,715.77             Conduct the Saililuni Pilimmasarnniq Program - On-the-land activities Contribution Municipal Government

Nunavut Black History Society 42,400.00             Black History Month Celebrations in Whale Cove and Clyde River Contribution Non-Profit Organization

The Nunavut Seniors Society 40,000.00             Respect Campaign - Preventing Elder Abuse Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Cambridge Bay 38,800.00             Arts Welding Project for Youth at Risk Contribution Municipal Government

Kivalliq Inuit Association 34,228.20             Pijunnaqsiniq Cultural Camp Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship 33,591.00             Promoting Healthy Living - Learn to manage stress and coping skills Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Individuals under $2,500 (13 Contributions) 32,500.00             Nurse Bursary Contribution Individual

Nunavut Youth LEAP 30,546.40             Year-round Educational Adventure Programs on the Land - Pisuktiit 
Program

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Baker Lake 30,066.96             1 More Mile – Mental Health Week Tour with Gustin Adjun Contribution Municipal Government
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Municipality of Pangnirtung 26,675.00             Traditional Tools/Tent Making - Gain knowledge and skills to create 
traditional tools and tents

Contribution Municipal Government

Kivalliq Inuit Association 26,543.80             Art Camp Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Iqaluit District Education 25,000.00             Outside Looking In Dance Program at Inuksuk High School - 
Promoting Wellness

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Pangnirtung 23,265.00             Girls Club - Safe and supportive place for young women Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Arctic Bay 19,250.00             Andy Nowicki Hockey Clinic in Arctic Bay Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Cambridge Bay 18,350.00             Community Visual and Performance Arts Studio Contribution Municipal Government

Qaujigiartiit Health Research 17,250.00             Targeting Tobacco Cessation in Nunavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Coral Harbour 16,500.00             Youth Celebration Camp Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Kugaaruk 15,950.00             In Between Two Worlds - Retreat on the land for elders Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Coral Harbour 15,811.00             Solvent/Substance Abuse and Suicide Prevention Activities and 
Presentations

Contribution Municipal Government

Alianait Entertainment Group 15,796.00             Go Home Before the Storm Hits Project - Using music to start 
“Transformational Dialogue"

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Coral Harbour 13,992.00             Summer Day Camp Project Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Taloyoak 13,212.60             Dream Builders - Empower Women Contribution Municipal Government

Arctic Children and Youth 12,780.00             Winter Fiddle Workshop Program - Provide ongoing music instruction Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Cambridge Bay 12,078.00             Healthy, Inexpensive Cooking Made Easy Program Contribution Municipal Government

Ovayok Broadcasting Society 11,000.00             Youth  Radio Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Coral Harbour 10,800.00             Weight Room Refurbishment Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Kugaaruk 9,460.00               Youth Sewing Project - Create and learn a skill Contribution Municipal Government

Alianait Entertainment Group 7,500.00               Mental Health Awareness/Embrace Life Tour Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality Of Rankin Inlet 5,500.00               Live for Life Program - Raise awareness around mental health and 
stigma

Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Resolute Bay 5,344.00               Boys Cooking Class Contribution Municipal Government

Kivalliq Inuit Centre 5,000.00               Sew Don’t Smoke - Cessation support to Nunavummiut Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Municipality of Arctic Bay 4,841.54               Alianait Project in Arctic Bay - Awareness and Knowledge about Help Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Taloyoak 3,200.00               Seamstress Professional Training Program - Train new generation to 
sew 

Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Cambridge Bay 2,750.00               Guitar-Building Workshop - Learning that can lead into a valid career Contribution Municipal Government

Municipality of Kugluktuk 2,000.00               Family Game Nights for Youth and Families Contribution Municipal Government

Contribution Sub-Total 5,482,770.35        

Total 5,782,770.35        

Justice (JUS)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Legal Services Board 11,481,311.00 Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body

Municipal Governments (14 Contributions) 947,039.13 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

Human Rights Tribunal 812,000.00 Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body

Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship 257,988.00 Spousal Abuse/Victim Service Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ilisaqsivik Society 166,348.65 Community Justice Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship 108,050.80 Community Justice Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Arctic Children and Youth 36,580.05 Community Justice Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub-Total 13,809,317.63     

Total 13,809,317.63     

Nunavut Arctic College

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Arctic College 38,134,000.00      Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub-Total 38,134,000.00     

Total 38,134,000.00     

Nunavut Housing Corporation

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Housing Cooperation 201,096,000.00   Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub-Total 201,096,000.00   

Total 201,096,000.00   
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Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Nunavut Housing Cooperation - - 201,096         1 201,096         1

Nunavut Arctic College - - 40,864           11 40,864           11

Qulliq Energy Corporation - - 9,956             1 9,956             1

Nunavut Development Corporation - - 3,504             8 3,504             8

Nunavut Business Credit Corporation - - 700                1 700                1

Total -$              0 256,120$       22 256,120$       22

Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Arctic Bay, Municipality of 20                 2 2,397             13 2,417             15

Arviat, Municipality of 30                 4 3,881             14 3,911             18

Baker Lake, Municipality of 17                 3 3,268             11 3,285             14

Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 33                 6 4,491             21 4,524             27

Cape Dorset, Municipality of 26                 5 3,074             9 3,100             14

Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 25                 2 2,177             10 2,202             12

Clyde River, Municipality of 25                 2 1,933             6 1,958             8

Coral Harbour, Municipality of 25                 2 2,858             15 2,883             17

Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 24                 4 3,041             11 3,065             15

Grise Fiord, Municipality of 37                 6 1,723             12 1,760             18

Hall Beach, Municipality of 10                 1 2,096             9 2,106             10

Igloolik, Municipality of 64                 7 3,134             18 3,198             25

Iqaluit, City of 5,879             8 3,671             11 9,550             19

Kimmirut, Municipality of 25                 2 1,803             5 1,828             7

Kugaaruk, Municipality of 14                 2 2,802             13 2,816             15

Kugluktuk, Municipality of 81                 10 4,021             21 4,102             31

Naujaat, Municipality of 50                 3 2,256             10 2,306             13

Pangnirtung, Municipality of 17                 4 3,710             17 3,727             21

Pond Inlet, Municipality of 47                 6 2,870             13 2,917             19

Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 35                 3 2,871             13 2,906             16

Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 24                 2 3,128             8 3,152             10

Resolute Bay, Municipality of 10                 1 2,276             9 2,286             10

Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 71                 7 2,196             14 2,267             21

Taloyoak, Municipality of 42                 4 2,612             11 2,654             15

Whale Cove, Municipality of 25                 2 2,066             8 2,091             10

Total 6,656$           98 70,355$         302 77,011$         400

Territorial Corporations Summary
Grants Contributions Total

Municipal Governments Summary
Grants Contributions Total
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